and study activities in Tanzania, according to the schedule
described in Annex 1 x ) ;

b. to have performed supplementary studies in the Netherlands;
c. to take care of training of local staff; the total cost thereof will

not exceed the amount of fl. 75.000,- (seventy-five thousand
guilders);

d. to make available equipment and materials as described in
Annex 1;

e. within the limits mentioned in paragraph 2 of this article to
take for its account the cost of the above-mentioned actions and
the operations cost of the survey, unless provided for in
Article III.

2. The total expenses of the above-mentioned Netherlands con-
tribution shall not exceed the amount of fl. 4.250.000,- (four million
two hundred and fifty thousand guilders).

Article III
The Tanzanian Contribution

As its contribution to the survey the Tanzanian Party undertakes:
a. to appoint a liaison officer to maintain contact with the various

Ministries, parastatals and other organizations, both central and

[...]

- to bear the cost of duty travel undertaken by the Netherlands

advisors and experts in Tanzania outside the city of Dar es
Salaam.

2. The Tanzanian contribution to the cost of this Project referred
to above shall not exceed the equivalent in Tanzania shillings of
Dfl. 160.000,- (one hundred sixty thousand Dutch guilders). In the
event the respective contributions of the Netherlands Government and
the Tanzanian Government provided for in this Arrangement prove
insufficient for the implementation of the Project, the Executive
Authorities referred to in Article IV shall meet to discuss the matter

[...]

of all motor vehicles attached to the Project (including those
originating from the Mwanza I Project) excepting those costs
referred to in Article III A (1).

2. The Tanzanian contribution to the costs of this Project referred
to above shall not exceed T.Shs. 1,125,000 (one million one hundred
twenty five thousand Tanzanian shillings. In the event that the re-

spective contributions of the Netherlands Government and the Tan-
zanian Government provided for in this Arrangement prove insuffi-
cient for the effective implementation or completion of this Project,